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Key Facts Statement (KFS)
Auto Loan - Fixed & Variable Interest Rate

A flexible auto loan to own the car of your dreams. This product is an installment loan. This KFS provides you with key product
features and indicative information about interest, fees and charges. Kindly refer to our Welcome Letter for the final terms of
your loan.

Product Information - Auto Loans [ ]

Loan Type Auto Loan

| Loan Amount Up to AED 2 Million for individuals and up to AED 7 Million for entity
(up to 80% of vehicle cost including accessories for individuals and

up to 90% of vehicle cost including accessories for entity)

Down Payment Minimum 20% of the total vehicle cost for individuals and Minimum 10% of
the total vehicle cost for entity

Loan Currency AED (Arab Emirates Dirham)
Loan Period Min. 12 months (1 year) and Max. 60 months (5 years)

Interest Rate (indicative)  Individuals: Interest rate starting from 3.75% up to 9.00% on reducing balance
per annum and remain unchanged for loan tenor
Entity: Interest rate starting from 5.65% up to 10.00% on reducing balance per
annum and remain unchanged for loan tenor

Annualised Percentage Starting from 4.38% up to 12.00%. APR is a reference rate, which includes
Rate (APR) (indicative) applicable interest, fees and charges of the product, expressed as an
annualized rate.

Loan Repayment Your loan repayment is on Equated Monthly Installment (EMI) basis and is
fixed for the entire loan period for fixed rate and may vary based on EIBOR
for variable rate. EMI is calculated by adding the principal loan amount and
total interest and dividing this total by the loan period in months. This is
done using a reducing balance method which means
that as your loan balance reduces, with every Equated Monthly Instalment
(EMI) payment, the interest portion of your EMI will reduce.

1 When variable interest rate is linked to EIBOR (The Emirates Interbank Offered Rate) i.e., EIBOR + Fixed Margin, the EMI will change depending on
the actual EIBOR rate on the review date. You can choose variable price linked to 1 or 6 months EIBOR. Variable pricing linked to 1-month EIBOR will
be reviewed monthly and variable pricing linked to 6-months EIBOR will be reviewed every 6 months.

Key Fees & Charges |

7, Loan Processing Fee 1.05% of the loan amount (Min AED 525 and Max AED 2,625) inclusive of
@ VAT for individuals
= 1.05% of the loan amount (Min AED 525) inclusive of VAT for Entity
This is a non-refundable fee, and will not be refunded in case you decide to
withdraw the loan application

Early Settlement / 1.05% of outstanding principal amount or AED 10,500 (inclusive of VAT)

Foreclosure / whichever is lower for individual and Entity (excluding Business Vehicles)

Partial Settlement Fee 5.05% of outstanding principal amount or AED 10,500 (inclusive of VAT)
whichever is lower for Entity - Business Vehicles

Late Payment Fee AED 52.5 (inclusive of VAT) is billed only when the monthly repayment is
not received in full by the due date.
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Representative Example R

Type of Loan Fully Fixed Rate Fully Variable Rate
0,
“ @ Vehicle Cost AED 100,000 AED 100,000
Down Payment AED 20,000 AED 20,000
Loan Amount AED 80,000 AED 80,000
Annualised Percentage 5.89% APR 5.89% APR
Rate (APR)
Loan Period 60 months (5 years) 60 months (5 years)
Total Interest Amount AED 11,765 AED 11,765
Total Repayment AED 91,765 AED 91,765
Amount
EMI (Equated AED 1,528 EMI will vary based on EIBOR rate
Monthly Installment) e Ifthe 1-month EIBOR is 0.25% on the

review date, then the revised interest rate
will be 5.50% per annum (0.25%+5.25%
fixed margin). This is an equivalent flat rate
of 2.941% per annum. AED 1,528 EMI for
the next period

« If the 1-month EIBOR is 0.50% on the
review date, then the revised interest rate
will be 5.75% per annum (0.50%+5.25%
fixed margin). This is an equivalent flat rate
of 3.075% per annum. AED 1,537
EMI for the next period

Early Settlement Example Outstanding principalamount  AED 20,000
Early Settlement Fee @1.05%  AED 210

Important Links '}

For full and latest fees & charges and other details; please visit our website
www.emiratesnbd.com/kfs or scan QR code
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Additional Information §'1

« The loan amount you are eligible for and the interest rate offered may differ from the representative example as
@ shown above. This will depend on your credit profile and affordability assessment done by the bank.
« Issuance of your loan is subject to credit approval and may take up to 10 business days from the time bank receives
complete documentation.
« Allinterest charges applicable are calculated from the date of loan disbursal.

« The Bank reserves the right to amend the Bank’s General Terms and Conditions for Consumer Banking Products
(including any relevant applications and documents) by notice to you in accordance with applicable law.

« Incase you fail to fulfil your obligations as per the Terms and Conditions, before and during your relationship with
us, there will be consequences including, but not limited to penalties.

« The Bank may debit the Customer’s account with any charges, expenses, or commission payable against the banking
services rendered in accordance with the approved and announced banking charges and commissions, as notified to
the Customer from time to time.

« The Bank will hold security over the vehicle until the loan is repaid in full.
« We do not charge interest on accrued interest.

= You can contact the Bank for any enquiries, assistance or complaints at any of its branches or by visiting its website
https://www.emiratesnbd.com/en/help-and-support/contact-us.

» The cooling-off period allows you to cancel the product within five (5) business days of signing the application or
offer letter and the Bank will not be able to proceed until this period expires, unless you waive this right.
To cancel within this period you must give the Bank notice.

| Warning 11! i

ii If you do not meet the monthly repayments on your loan, your account will go into arrears and incur late payment fee.

When you miss repayments, this could affect your credit score and limit your ability to access loan/financing in the
future.

When you refinance? your loan or avail installment deferments, it may take longer to pay off than your previous loan. It

may also result in paying more interest.
1Includes Restructuring or Rescheduling2021

If you do not keep up your repayments, you may lose your vehicle. If the vehicle and insurance are not adequate to
repayment the amounts due you will still be liable to repay the amounts owed.

Any other accounts you have with the Bank may be used to set off against amounts owed under your auto loan.

I/We hereby irrevocably and unconditionally declare that I/ we have read the above Key Facts Statement and clearly
understand all the information and references provided herein.

I/We acknowledge that the interest rate, fees, and costs are subject to change which I/we will check within the Key Facts
Statement on a regular basis.

Customer / Borrower Name: Co-Borrower / Guarantor Name:
Customer / Borrower Signature: Co-Borrower / Guarantor Signature:
Date: Date:

09/2024

Emirates NBD Bank PJSC is licensed by Central Bank of the UAE

This Key Facts Statement is a UAE Central Bank directive under the Consumer Protection Regulation and accompanying Standards
Copyright® 2024 Emirates NBD Bank PJSC. All Rights Reserved.




( cnibgll cus culjloyl iy
Emirates NBD

(KFS) dauipll Gilaall dafal
6piog duli 6aile Cidlseo - 6jbuudl ALs
(KFS) o3 dgpuyipll gilaall dajul Ul yagi hypwailly gaps o< 8)lic go qiioll 130 zlo al 8)luw e iliol o lilogu oo 8)luu LALS
hopull dayen] by dalall cuynyidl dal ] sgell gup adlillg pgupl isailall Joa disbiyl dilogleog aited] dpuyidl Giljpoall
wlayal dlgill

m Silylasdl GAgyd - aliell dualill Ciloglaoll

6)lw yaya varall ggi
)3 Hoalo 3.5 sl Jhay bog islpadll cllasll amys Houlo 1.5 all Jaay bo vasill dogd ()
(Caldaloll dous dlolis 6yl dalsi o %80 ia doxdy) Cibuwgall o closll
sl 328 dibpall doud (o %20 udodll deasll
(iljlodll emyall) @myall vasall dlac
uadl a8 (Ulgiw 5) liguds 60 g (8aalg dinw) (uisl 3a$ Iyguds 12 wayall 830
e Gihyg %9.00 (nia Jaasg %3.75 dpui (o I i Joléll Culi 8aila Jamo © (csoLiy]) 8adlall Jaso

wasall5jial i Ge> rans Usiw pasliiall syl
Gihig %6.75 (ia Juang %3.74 dud (o s 1ol psio 6:ila oo ©
Jyowl Al Joamo e <y Jomadl 13a calitg adg bginn yadlitedl swapdl (e
igwapo Jao 9o (soiudl ddll dm.o ol .%7.15 ia Juaig %4.38 (o isu (APR) Sl duill Jao
(S Ja=od lgic il ©Edug saiiadl Jg;lg egupl dathoell 6sdlall (oualy gmg (L))
dyglunio diygun bmldiwu&n)udclgmcldquawlua}dlwglmm uarall suoaud
éadla Jaon _s_u.'i.u.lg Jolll yayall 63ia Jlgh diali dleasdl oda (H9diug (EMI)
doyd cbuwial oiy . pgiell 8xilall Jasos Gleioll joul Il (e cliy caliay sag b

udlealg UUJJLJ.LIJJ' vasall glio dabal Gupb o< (EMI) dygluioll dypguindl blusa dll
.\JJ.OJJld.Q_IJ.b(OI.\AJJJJLI\_U.)(O.U.u.I J.e_uJJJLanJ_quo;mud.ccw.mmJ(o.louLnJlao.m
©dy deas JS o illdlg ey yalall pajall spay palaiil go ail g o spasliiell
dhi) daleioll sxilall duui yaadiiw (EMI) digluio dyjgu hlual Jiu lg=a>

b yalall EMI dyglusiiadl dypguindl hluwa dll

Joul Al Js=o di «(The Emirates Interbank Offered Rate - dyiljlodl lgidl G 8ailall Jaso) EIBOR jou) Jl doudy peiall sailall Jamo by @iy Losic !
R&io 8dla Jawo jbial elidopu dealpedl ayli gua gdeall joul Il Jago (e 3loicl EMI dygluvioll dypguill bhlusdll doygd i ulidl Giolgll + EIBOR

8ailall ldlseos dealyo pituwg raalg ygui 830l joul Jb dhyijall spsiall sxilall Giilseo dealpo @il J.e_u.ll 6JJ9.LI|J| gl aalg yguin 830l joul Ib hyijo
).e.u.ll 60).|.nd_4).e.;.u| 6 630] jou| b dhiiyell piall

. EEEET

(o> 2,625 Juail aa8 amys 525 (sglui dogi) pasall glio doss oo %1.05 vaydll dalles ooy @
slpadll calaell VAT dabiaoll dousll dupa doli o
doyall dppd dlolids (e 525 solust dosin) G2yl glio dovs (o %1.05 )
Sluwdoll Go cllasll VAT dabaell
o2l b s Zps Ja b 3) iy Glg sl il dbla g egull 03o

Jal logal amy> 10,500 of yayall o résiall Gaiuall spayll dogd oo %1.05 1 83840ll diguuill ooy

(VAT daliaoll dogall dupa Jouis) / ool Gl
éyijall dygnil
has (VAT dalasll dodll dupal Jold) aays 52.5 doydy ewuy Gubi @isu shaudl (ué alill oy

Lgalaniwml anli ua dupgun Gileasll dlolll dogsll clio (nalii A loaic

09/2024

s pedl 8aaiall dypell Gljlodl dlgs capas Jué go yaire iy gm 1.g.0.0i (uihgll gus Siljlodll eliy )
.al daalpell puleollg ellgiuell diloa §)ls] daill ciagod cll3sg sHrell aaiall dujell Giljlodl dlgs capao d.t.n U0 dogosi o dagi U 03m iyl Gilaall daid gl

.dhgans Goanll grea .g.0.0i (gl us Siljlodl cliy 2024 © dhgans pisill §9da




( cnibgll cus culjloyl iy
Emirates NBD

Jolill pio 8a5la Ja=o Jolidl culi 658l Jaso
%

@@y 100,000 @my> 100,000 dsyall dals “é
omy5 20,000 @@y 20,000 udodll deasll doys
oy 80,000 @m)> 80,000 vayall doyd
%5.89 9o (sginull drill Jaso %5.89 9o (sginull druill Jaso (ol drwdll Jazo
(APR)
(Clgisw 5) Tyguis 60 (Calgisw 5) Tpguis 60 oaall sl 8)ia
omy> 11,765 ooy 11,765 sadlall glio (loal
o> 91,765 o> 91,765 slaull glio alloa)
EMI dyyg.idl hluall doys Caliai cagau o> 1,528 dapguidl hluwa I
youal Al o e zli (EMI) & glusiall

X0 m|9}e_u.djg.|_||J| doad Sild |.>| i
di ol sdealpell j)li ua %0.25
ligi %5.50 &gdim dlssall sajlall
lim .(Culi irolo %5.25 + %0.25)
%2.941 doudy culi 6:5la Jazo Jolsy
oslall ayiall e eoys 1,528 .Lgiww

aalg yguisd jou) Il Jaso S 13]
dpai Olé sdealpell 3l ué %0.50
ligiuu %5.75 (ol dlszall sailall
B . (Culi Giola %5.25 + %0.50)
%3.075 dowis Culi 6aila Jazo Joley
doslall 8jiall e emys 1,537 Lgiw

o) 20,000 uu.uﬁ)ﬂgJJ.oﬂu.ouLm.LaﬂLg;LuJ.oﬂA_uaJﬂd.m.n 6J_4+0J|c'i..|.g_|.|.l.ﬂ|‘o.u.u
ooy 210 %1,05 duiy 6 p8aoll dyguuill ooy (Jlo)

= BT

ledgo 8jbj gup «spadl Glhiiell danlall LJ.u.aLm.llg Jlagpaolly pguuyll aaal ude gdh ]
J9ledl gupall ol Aoy pliall ol :www.emiratesnbd.com/ar/kfs uugp_ﬂ.ul

09/2024

s pedl 8aaiall dupell Gljlodl dlgs capas Jué po yaipe iy ga E(ouuuubgjluugulJLoJJI.JJJul
aJa.n.ol;oJl;.uLv.oJ|9.JL@.x.umJ|d.uLo.30;|.\|auJJuagoJ.JJbgdjﬁ).oJ|oA.:.wﬂd.updl\_nUlodegA\_npaod.mu.ow‘mm i @ 03e dpuyill Gilaall daidl )

.dhgans Goaall grea .g.0.0i (uidhgll us Siljlodl eliy 2024 © dhgano piill Goan



( cnibgll cus culjloyl iy
Emirates NBD

U3 soizpug odlel gawagill JUall e pagyeedl sxilall youug -aye Jgraall Umgo Holi sMl- pagall glo caliag sa ®

glloll elic ol il apai gleg ilodidl clalo cale @

oo lilicl Joe o4l (10) (l Joay Lo polll Gpaiiny b9 dyiloiidll daslgall (e Jguaall wly palall Gasall jlaal guasy o
Alolll Giligh il o diul ~_1.n9

wapll capa anli go lhbicl dahall 8xilall oguy dals iad e

Giligg Ak dl <3 Gog) slpaill drapnall Gilaiiell daleiall clifdl dolell plalllg hgpidl Jusei na Gall Ll hainy o
a1 Jooeall Heilall laag «lull jlesi] Jluyl G-U-b o< cig (dha Gl

i Ggda laclilg liwo ligile Jus 3 oBl clgu ladllg hgpill laag vliloljill clagll ga clalaaldlla (o o
Ldljall Glgasll s panll 1 Jliedl Juww (e l.e_u_l oo widlge

dosdoll drapanll Glosall Jaléo gasdl daaiuoe Gillgoac ol cayjlans gi ©9u) L:s| Jroell cilbua Ho puniy ol <ligll jgay e
AL G g @t Jaeell jlhal ol lossua sdileollg 8soisoll diapacll Gidlgoselly pgupll laag

Jolldl pagall sl gaal plesall Juw (e djall e jaall gay lindl haiag @

.ddniuell 6adlall (e 65ila Guhni Al @

&)bj JUa o 9| dcgpa (o £4a Lg| s soldidl pysai 9| 6acluo 9| Calybuaibwl Lgl udc Josaall clill go Jualgill clidoy ©
https://www.emiratesnbd.com/ar/help-and-support/contact-us guigpislyll anégo

clidl gboda (o yayell wtha 9|uJ.b.||g.mg.|u.od.o.c(oL|| (5) duwrod yguat na giiell clel] driléo) :hv.l.l]ldle.od.la.l.u °
g elyle (auiya sdlgoll oda JUa cleldll syl 13lg Gall ha o JjUid @l Lo sdlgell oda clgiil (nin Gilelpal olad] (o
aeldsg eliodd jleud]

a [T

g alill pay Guhi @itwg Al dll (é cllus apay cagua webayal diyguilll blus il slau @ai el 13] f

BRI

cliysd G sy adg by dalall Gladidl dags de 3 3igy 58 Jloscgo g Caleasdl sy elolia E< ol

sl Gpéipn hlus il gas Juali sjeo oo 8slaiwdll iy ol "clays Jigod ssle] cilhy oaaili losic
833lall oo sajell gas ] Laul (5381 ség cdabudl yayall 6)ia o Jobl lag (Uil ayall
.lgaall 8sle) of dlbugll 8skc) spapall dogd (e 8Ll Calddy Jouini |

sl Gl Guolill glio go 8jluull dags 45 @ 13] .lisdyo 2847 384 welhludl sysuwi (é poaiwi o 13]

8yl Gays iagey déniuall @llell Jilés dalaall aeo lysl (spal Glibwa sl plaaiwl clidl egéy 38
< galall

Alogleall gran aguagy liagakiiagag odlel dpunill Gilaall ol Lilyarniys Wil il bopive pég dra deay J4uin diagey yailyal
L 859830l dreayall Cililullg

ehiio J&iy d ..‘ﬂ'é—fléaﬂob.-a rourr <l o Gaaiilga |mgmg il 2.aa7 Cadlillg (og_u.qug 5355—”)—"—'—'—'0‘& J..Q_I/J..OI

el Gadildl / eljlivell yajidell aul papaoell/ Jyesll ouul
Jradll padddl / eljlivell Gayiaell grégi vapsell/ Jrosll gragi
andl gl

s padl 8aaiall dypell Gljlodl dlgs capas Jué go yaire iy gm 1.g.0.0i (uihgll gus Siljlodll eliy )
.al daalpell puleollg ellgiuell diloa 8)ls] daill ciagod TS sHrell aaiall dujell Gljlodl dlgs capao d.t.n U0 dogosi o dagi U 03m iyl Gilaall daid gl

.dhgans Goanll grea .g.0.0i (gl us Siljlodll cliy 2024 © dhgans pisill §9da

09/2024



